
  

 

COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR 

ROAD COMMISSION    •     PUBLIC WORKS 

21 Airport Drive   •   St. Clair, Michigan  48079-1404 

Phone: (810) 364-5720  •  Fax: (810) 364-9050 

E-Mail: roads@stclaircounty.org   •   Website: www.sccrc-roads.org 

COMMISSIONERS:  Timothy J. LaLonde, Michael L. Lauwers, Timothy M. Ward  
 

2024 AMENDED SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS 
 

 BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR 
 BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR 
 
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 
 

 NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to the provisions of Act 267, Public Acts of Michigan 
1976, that the schedule for regular meetings for the above mentioned Board/Commission are as 
follows: 
 

 The regular meetings of the Board of Public Works and the Board of County Road 
Commissioners are held twice a month. The first meeting of the month is held at 8:00 am; the 
second meeting of the month is held at 6:00 pm (local prevailing time). The location of the 
meeting is 21 Airport Drive, St. Clair, Michigan.  
 

 The following is the schedule for 2024: 
 

FIRST MEETING OF THE MONTH   SECOND MEETING OF THE MONTH 
(Meetings held at 8:00 am)    (Meetings held at 6:00 pm) 
 

Tuesday, January 9      Tuesday, January 23  

Tuesday, February 6      Monday, February 19 (12:00 pm)  

Monday, March 4      Tuesday, March 19 (9:00 am) 

Tuesday, April 2      Tuesday, April 16 (9:00 am) 

Tuesday, May 7      Tuesday, May 21 

Tuesday, June 4      Tuesday, June 18 

Tuesday, July 2      Tuesday, July 16 

Tuesday, August 6      Tuesday, August 20  

Tuesday, September 3     Tuesday, September 17 

Tuesday, October 1      Tuesday, October 15 

Tuesday, November 5     Tuesday, November 19 

Tuesday, December 3     Tuesday, December 17 

 

 Assistance for hearing impaired, visually impaired and mobility impaired persons will be 
provided. Individuals with disabilities should contact Tammy Marquardt-Holzberger, Secretary of 
the Board, 21 Airport Drive, St. Clair, MI 48079-1404, 810-364-5720 at least three days in advance 
of the meeting to arrange for the necessary assistance. TDD-Users may contact the Road 
Commission through the Michigan Relay Center, 1-800-649-3777. 
 

 The official minutes of meetings are stored and available for inspection at the above 
address. 
 
     ___________________________________________   
      Tammy Marquardt-Holzberger, Board Secretary 
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